
fifufrsAg;er tllrr**I ic.ate

t
I

(A GOVERNMENT OF tNDtA UNDERT KTNG)

aEM_pBANctr,E6.lEJHrcolQ![y.LlAl?!r_Rjlg?0o4
Dale:12.07.2024riRef: ARM/7258I E-Auction l2|24l3

To,
1). M/s Mayur Leather Products Ltd (Borrower)
F-25A, RIICO lndustrial Area, Manpura Machedi,
Tehsil Amer, Jaipur- 303805

2) Mr Rajendra Kumar Poddar (Director & Guarantor)
R/o Villa No.72, Mahima Shubh Nilay,
Bhankrota, Jaipu r, Rajasthan- 302026

3). Mrs. Amita Poddar (Director & Guarantor)
R/o Villa No.72, Mahima Shubh Nilan
Bhankrota, Jaipur, Rajasthan- 302026

4). Ms. Aishwarya Poddar (Director)
R/o Villa No.72, Mahima Shubh Nilan
Bhankrota, Jaipur, Rajasthan- 302026

5). Mr. Madhusudan Prasad Kejriwal (Director)
Rlo B-2,804, Aastha Apartment,
Pooja Abhishek Vesu, Surat, Gujarat- 395007

5). M/s Mayur GIobal Pvt Ltd. (Corporate guarantor)
F-25& RIICO lndustrial Area, Manpura Machedi,
Tehsil Amer, Jaipur- 303805

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(a) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Security lnterest Act,2OO2 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

l.l ,
I

il
ii

Itt
ltl

{,ll

lri

iiti
''l

i:

rtl
ii
I

il
i'1"'

li'.
'ltlr

of

rl:

{
i

)

ir.l

As you are aware, Authorized Officer on behalf of secured creditor Canara Bank, harie taken possessiofl qf the
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Sectjion 1"3(a) of the subject nct in

connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our ARM, Jaipur Branch bf Crnrr. aint. (O(iginally with
CANARA BANK, Banipark Branch (RAJASTHAN) DP-2459)

I

of

ril.,, I
,' , '' '

SaleiiNotice
'tl ' '

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets (th rough e-auction) more fully deqcribed in the Schedule

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made thereunder, I am herewith sending the Sale

Notice (e-auction notice) containing terms and conditions of the sale. You are hereby given a last and :final

opportunity to discharge the liability in full as stated in the Sale Notice enclosed within 30 days from the date of this
notice, and reclaim the assets which have been possessed by the bank, failing which the assets will be sqlfli ag per

the terms and conditions set out in the enclosed Sale Notice. , :'' i, , i 
,l

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject, Act or any. oth# *fl 
^}.fl(fi

ftbdF6ltfrn#,ForcAmARABAllK I ': i

Aa^,.^* t/-^
nurffififl!f,ffitf ]gf'nhottttd off,crr
ENCLOSURE _ SALE NOTICE

l

I

Sale Notice of (LAuction Notice) M/S MAYTJR LIiATIIIIR PROI)IJC'I'S PV'l' l.'fl) iir
t'aJd l
ij"{lii

itr
{ri

4

Ghffi Canerra
tt ta fl r{{+,I r .6t -ft*r3. ee"&rl.:sffi arj' li{la

,,',1;l

,1" '':"

J,,,,,'
,, ,l'

itliirt'tl ,tr'1,'.,.i
i i.l I'i

, i, llf I

I i.i,s r,{

i'iitlil
: "i ,, ,;

! :: .

i'i:1,,,
t'.

l:



(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

A8W_RNClr_E-6,_sEr!!!-qQ!9-NY,JAIPUE:lqzlD_qlI
,tl

,#r,

{'
0

:

ti

:

.,il

i,,,rii]
li

fl

{:{ii
, l, l,
r lii''i,',i"
tlitl

i' l, ilili ,

;,

ii
",

,]il

i{l

l1). M/s Mayur Leather Products ltd {Borrower}

s) . Madhusudan Prasad Kejriwal (Directorl
B-2,, 8O4, Aastha Apartment,

Abhishek Vesu, Surat, Gujarat- 395007

2) Mr Rajendra Kumar Poddar (Director &
Guarantor)
R/o Villa No.72, Mahima Shubh Nilay,
Bhan krota, Jaipu r, Rajasthan- 302026

4) Ms. Aishwarya Poddar (Directorl
R/o Villa No. 72, Mahima Shubh Nilan
Bhan krota, Jaipu r, Rajasthan- 302026

6) M/s Mayur Global Pvt ttd.(Corporate -
guarantor)
F-26A, RIICO lndustrial Area, Manpura Machedi,
Tehsil Amer, Jaipur- 303805

South: Plot no. F-25

West: Other Property

rs (Rupees Twelve Lacs only) on or before 21.02.2024,5.OO

,'l'11
-- 

lL

,,ii

, Ii
l,rir 

, 
lirili'':i'll

iii:

i
I

i , llrlNt

tl,t
ir ill

, ,tr
i,1

rf

l
l,
I

,.

irt

il,

as on 31.12.2023: Rs. 3,30,09,976.23 (Rupees Three Crore Thirty Lacs Nine Thousand Nine
SpVenty Six & Paise Twenty Three only) + further interest & other expenses thereon

[ast Date & Time for receipt of tender documents: 21.02.2024,5.00 PM

CANARA BANK, ARM Jaipur, Sethi Colony, Jaipur,

me 2.30 pm-3.30 pm
the conclusion of the sale)

& B$ilding at Plot no. H1-21 lo Ht-24, RllCO,lndustrial Area, Manpura Machedi, The. Amer, Jaipur
Sq. mtrs. owned by M/s Mayur Leather Products Ltd

i

,f

l,
r,r1,,.,

l'

,]

nlba -ra m wide
Road- 24m wide

(gffline of on

'll F , Reserve Price: Rs. 119.22 lakhs (Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lacs Twenty Two Thousand Only)

D & last dale of EMD: Rs. 12.00 lakh

t(

..:i.,..
_ it

Irh
;hl

: r,il

ir:
of (lr-Auction Notice) IvTS MAYTII{ LIiATI-IIiR PRODUCTS PVT LTI)

Page2 of4

I

ri

il

'l

li

l':i-

l

.,1

E-AUCTION NOTCE

pRopERTTES THROUGH E-AUCTTON (ONUNE AUCflON) UNDER RUTES 8(5) & (9) OF

ENT) RULES 2002

is hereby given to the effect that the immovable properties described herein, taken possession under the
of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act 2002

lntbrest'(Enforcement) Rules 2002, will be sold through e-auction on the following terms & conditions,
Computer Services Limited (CCSL) through the website www.indianbankseauction.com

of the Secured Creditor: CANARA BANK, ARM BRANCH, 8-6, Sethi Colony, Jaipur,

and Address of the Borrowers:

il

ir

tl

Il

Amer, Jaipur- 303805
RIICO lndustrial Area, Manpura Machedi,

n-302004

I



(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

aRM"EBANG!,_L--€.5EI[[-CO!-O_-N_Y-lArPUR:302004

jii,

,i

il,,
,{i

l.';.
td tnc

'ir
,ili
ltI
,1,

i;1, ,

"irp
2002

1,i i i

I

I

lds,

I

.,,

i

,i

ilOTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS
The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Ru

following conditions

a. The property will be sold in "as is where is and as is what is and whatever there is'i Uuj,, ,r.fl'i,n,'
encumbrances, if any. There is no encumbrance to the knowledge of the bank. I , il

b. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" thrqugh the website

www.indianbankseauction.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for ldetailed terms befoie trili^g purt

in the e-auction sale proceedings. ' ; i

c. The property can be inspected, with Prior Appbintment with Authorized Officei, on/before 2t.O2.2O24'bdtrr""n
3.oo pm to s.oo pm. 

' I I i'i: '"
d. The property will not be sold below the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improrlc thdir offer
further during auction process.

e. EMD amount of LO% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Rilthoiized
Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Jaipur OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to orcdii't of
account of GANARA BANK ARM BRANCH, JAtpuR, A/c No 209272434, IFSC code: cNRB0oo725s dn qiiUdfpr",
2L.O2.2O24,5.00pm. 

i' i i 'i :

f. lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. ror Uetirili,w,Jh i${r[a t"
digital signature please contact the service provider M/s Canbank Computer Services Limitep (CCSL).|$anbant

Computer Services Ltd, No.218, J P Royale, 1st floor, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare D D/ Mr. Ramesh T

H948069777718553643744. Email id: eauction@ccsl.co.in. lmmediately on thesame date of payment of the EIVID

amount the bidders shall approach the said service provider for obtaining digital sign'ature (lf not holding a'valid

digitalsignature) I i ,i

g. After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should suhmit a copy of thg f![g;14ing,
documents/details on or before 21.02.2024,5.00 PM, to ARM Branch, Jaipur by hahd or by email. , ,,

(1) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,,acknowledgement rcceipt
thereof with UTR No. ,i ' i ' ,t I il

(2) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would hav6 to piobuce
these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount df zSY. of bid
amount.

(3) Bidders Name, Contact No., Address, E Mail ld. r, i I l

(4) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD. , ,, :

ir, :

h. The intending bidders should register their names at portal www.indianbankseauction.com anid get theii'tJ,ser lD i

and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from thg service provideril!l/s
Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL). Canbank Computer Services Ltd, No.218, J P Royale,llit fli'or,l51indige
Road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare D D/ Mr. Ramesh T H 948069177718553643144. Email id: eauction@ccsl.C$;inl
i. EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them within 2 days of finalization of slle: The FVID
shall not carry any interest. 1 

.

j. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve,their offers in multipliei of
Rs. 10,000. The bidder who submits the highest bid (not below the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online''auctjron'shall
be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successfgl bidder, suQject to confirmation
of the same by the secured creditor. i

k. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD alreEdy paid), immediately on
declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from tlie date of confirmation Silulu Oy

the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price within: the period stated above, therldeposit
made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith b6 put up

again.
for conveyance, stamp duty and registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the

Sale Notice of (lr-Auction Notice) M/S MAYIIR LIiATIIIiR PROI)IIC'I'S PV'l'I.
8 t'4

,'f ,.i. '

t{llkk *1rn:llca

t,

P

':'l'1,,1'

&itrr Carra.
{llr/t 4ia+,t? +l -{i!*,.r

ra.



It!,,

+

Ii

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

sale proceeds above Rs. 50 Lacs (Rupees Fifty Lacs), TDS shall be payable at the rate 1% ofthe sale amount,-
shall be payable separately by the Successful buyer

n Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction

, without assigning any reason thereof
o. ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction,

{tiey bun approach ,Jaipur Circie office or Canara Bank ARM Branch, Jaipur who as a facilitating center shall make

r.lece$sary arrangements., .

pr For further details contact, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, (Ph. No 9872005249 I 94L168Ot55 | 9726L49898 ) e-mail
id cb7ZS8@ianarabank.cpm OR the service M/s Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL). Canbank Computer
Services Ltd,' No.218, J $ Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, Mallesuraram, Mr. Pakhare D D/ Mr. Ramesh T H

?48OF9 t7 7 7 /855 3643 144. E m ai I id : ea uctio n @ ccsl.co.i n.
I

t,

,1,
.,,|i:

i,

Ii
l'i' f,

i,i, r

,it:

,,'

I

, |,:
l ,'h I'

rl;1iii
i,i:j,lr

',,i,i

, l,; !- . Flace:
f lttl I

laiour
:f

12.O1..2024

fc ib-{tr {tn,/ for CnftARA gANK

A"**a "\-*-
#uffizhmfiarpfficer

CANARA BANKIrl

I

t;

,l
1

ii

I,lr,
I

ii,

,:l.l

i

,r.

,il
t'[,|
i

i,i
llr

i

l

ti ,'
't,

t'
l

r

I

l'

li ;
rtli

ili,i

ll,

I

rl

i
il{r,I

I

1i

ii

I

ill

ti'
ti

,1,

l'

J

Salc Notir;e of(li-Auction Notice) NIVS MAYTJR I.liATIIliR PI{ODUCTS PVT LTI)

: ; ; Page4of4
I .'r

lrj't 
I

t

,rl

li

,fl

i

'
i
,lrl
it
l;rl t i

l,'.i
It'


